
# NAME POS  HT WT AGE YR COLLEGE HOW ACQ.
0 Christian Gonzalez CB 6-1 205 21 2 Oregon D1-23
1 Ja'Lynn Polk WR 6-1 203 23 R Washington D2-24
2 K.J. Osborn WR 6-0 200 26 5 Miami (Fla.) UFA (MIN)-24
3 DeMario Douglas WR 5-8 192 23 2 Liberty D6c-23
4 Bailey Zappe QB 6-1 215 25 3 Western Kentucky D4-22
5 Jabrill Peppers S 5-11 217 28 8 Michigan UFA (NYG)-22
7 JuJu Smith-Schuster WR 6-1 215 27 8 Southern California UFA (KC)-23
8 Ja'Whaun Bentley LB 6-2 250 27 7 Purdue D5-18
9 Matthew Judon LB 6-3 270 31 9 Grand Valley State UFA (BAL)-21

10 Drake Maye QB 6-4 225 21 R North Carolina D1-24
11 Tyquan Thornton WR 6-2 185 23 3 Baylor D2-22
13 Nathan Rourke QB 6-1 210 25 1 Ohio CW (JAC)-23
14 Jacoby Brissett QB 6-4 235 30 9 North Carolina State UFA (WAS)-24
16 Sione Takitaki LB 6-1 245 28 6 Brigham Young UFA (CLE)-24
17 Bryce Baringer P 6-2 215 25 2 Michigan State D6b-23
19 Marco Wilson CB 6-0 191 25 4 Florida CW (ARI)-23
21 Antonio Gibson RB 6-0 228 25 5 Memphis UFA (WAS)-24
23 Kyle Dugger S 6-1 216 28 5 Lenoir-Rhyne D2a-20
24 Joshuah Bledsoe S 5-11 207 25 3 Missouri D6-21
25 Marcus Jones CB 5-8 188 25 3 Houston D3-22
26 Shaun Wade CB 6-1 195 25 4 Ohio State TR (BAL)-21
28 Alex Austin CB 6-1 191 22 2 Oregon State FA-23
29 Isaiah Bolden CB 6-2 205 24 2 Jackson State D7-23
30 Marte Mapu LB 6-3 230 24 2 Sacramento State D3-23
31 Jonathan Jones CB 5-9 185 30 9 Auburn FA-16
32 Jaylinn Hawkins S 6-1 208 26 5 California UFA (LAC)-24
33 Anfernee Jennings LB 6-2 255 26 5 Alabama D3a-20
36 Kevin Harris RB 5-10 225 23 2 South Carolina D6-22
37 Chad Ryland K 6-0 195 24 2 Maryland D4b-23
38 Rhamondre Stevenson RB 6-0 227 26 4 Oklahoma D4-21
39 JaMycal Hasty RB 5-8 205 27 5 Baylor CW (JAX)-23
41 Brenden Schooler S 6-2 210 26 3 Texas FA-22
42 Azizi Hearn CB 6-1 204 24 1 UCLA FA-23
43 Ke'Shawn Vaughn RB 5-10 221 26 5 Vanderbilt FA-23
44 Joe Giles-Harris LB 6-2 234 27 3 Duke FA-23
46 La'Michael Pettway TE 6-3 250 27 1 Iowa State FA-23
48 Jahlani Tavai LB 6-2 255 27 6 Hawaii FA-21
49 Joe Cardona LS 6-2 245 32 10 Navy D5-15
50 Raekwon McMillan LB 6-2 250 28 8 Ohio State UFA (LV)-21
51 Nick Leverett G/C 6-3 310 26 4 North Carolina Central FA-24
52 William Bradley-King DE 6-4 265 26 1 Baylor FA-23
53 Christian Elliss LB 6-2 231 25 3 Idaho CW (PHI)-23
55 Joshua Uche LB 6-1 240 25 5 Michigan D2b-20
59 Vederian Lowe T 6-5 315 25 3 Illinois TR (MIN)-23
60 David Andrews C 6-2 300 31 10 Georgia FA-15
62 Sidy Sow G 6-5 318 25 2 Eastern Michigan D4c-23
64 Andrew Stueber OL 6-7 318 24 2 Michigan D7-22
67 Jake Andrews OL 6-3 308 24 2 Troy D4a-23
68 Atonio Mafi G 6-3 330 23 2 UCLA D5-23
69 Cole Strange G 6-5 310 25 3 Chattanooga D1-22
70 Caedan Wallace T 6-5 314 24 R Penn State D3-24
71 Mike Onwenu OL 6-3 350 26 5 Michigan D6a-20
72 Tyrone Wheatley Jr. T 6-6 320 27 2 Stony Brook TR (CLE)-23
74 Michael Jordan OL 6-6 315 26 5 Ohio State FA-24
76 Calvin Anderson T 6-5 305 27 6 Texas UFA (DEN)-23
77 Chukwuma Okorafor T 6-6 320 26 7 Western Michigan FA-24
80 Kayshon Boutte WR 5-11 197 21 2 Louisiana State D6a-23
81 Austin Hooper TE 6-4 254 29 9 Stanford UFA (LV)-24
82 T.J. Luther WR 5-11 195 23 1 Gardner-Webb FA-23
83 Jalen Reagor WR 5-11 197 25 5 TCU FA-23
84 Kendrick Bourne WR 6-1 205 28 8 Eastern Washington UFA (SF)-21
85 Hunter Henry TE 6-5 249 29 9 Arkansas UFA (LAC)-21
86 Kawaan Baker WR 6-1 210 25 1 South Alabama FA-24
87 Mitchell Wilcox TE 6-4 250 27 4 South Florida UFA (CIN)-24
90 Christian Barmore DL 6-5 315 24 4 Alabama D2-21
91 Deatrich Wise Jr. DL 6-5 280 29 8 Arkansas D4-17
92 Davon Godchaux DT 6-3 330 29 8 Louisiana State UFA (MIA)-21
93 Oshane Ximines LB 6-4 254 28 5 Old Dominion FA-24
94 Armon Watts DT 6-5 307 27 6 Arkansas UFA (PIT)-24
95 Daniel Ekuale DT 6-3 310 30 6 Washington State FA-21
96 Sam Roberts DT 6-5 300 26 3 Northwest Missouri St. D6b-22
97 Trysten Hill DT 6-3 310 26 5 Central Florida FA-23
98 Jeremiah Pharms Jr. DT 6-2 300 27 2 Friends FA-23
99 Keion White DE 6-5 285 25 2 Georgia Tech D2-23

Javon Baker WR 6-1 202 22 R UCF D4b-24
Jaheim Bell TE 6-2 241 22 R Florida State D7-24
Marcellas Dial CB 6-0 190 23 R South Carolina D6a-24
Joe Milton III QB 6-5 246 24 R Tennessee D6b-24
Layden Robinson G 6-3 311 22 R Texas A&M D4a-24
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# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN # NAME POS
76 Anderson, Calvin T 6-5 305 3/25/1996 6 Texas Austin, Texas 0 Christian Gonzalez CB
60 Andrews, David C 6-2 300 7/10/1992 10 Georgia Johns Creek, Ga. 1 Ja'Lynn Polk WR
67 Andrews, Jake OL 6-3 308 11/11/1999 2 Troy Millbrook, Ala. 2 K.J. Osborn WR
28 Austin, Alex CB 6-1 191 5/22/2001 2 Oregon State Long Beach, Calif. 3 DeMario Douglas WR

Baker, Javon WR 6-1 202 2/18/2002 R UCF Atlanta, Ga. 4 Bailey Zappe QB
86 Baker, Kawaan WR 6-1 210 8/24/1998 1 South Alabama College Park, Ga. 5 Jabrill Peppers S
17 Baringer, Bryce P 6-2 215 4/26/1999 2 Michigan State Pontiac, Mich. 7 JuJu Smith-Schuster WR
90 Barmore, Christian DT 6-5 315 7/28/1999 4 Alabama Philadelphia, Pa. 8 Ja'Whaun Bentley LB

Bell, Jaheim TE 6-2 241 6/14/2001 R Florida State Valdosta, Ga. 9 Matthew Judon LB 
8 Bentley, Ja'Whaun LB 6-2 250 8/24/1996 7 Purdue Glenarden, Md. 10 Drake Maye QB
24 Bledsoe, Joshuah S 5-11 207 12/30/1998 3 Missouri Houston, Texas 11 Tyquan Thornton WR
29 Bolden, Isaiah CB 6-2 205 12/16/1999 2 Jackson State Tampa, Fla. 13 Nathan Rourke QB
84 Bourne, Kendrick WR 6-1 205 8/4/1995 8 Eastern Washington Portland, Ore. 14 Jacoby Brissett QB
80 Boutte, Kayshon WR 5-11 197 5/7/2002 2 Louisiana State New Iberia, La. 16 Sione Takitaki LB
52 Bradley-King, William DE 6-4 265 12/22/1997 1 Baylor Kansas City, Mo. 17 Bryce Baringer P
14 Brissett, Jacoby QB 6-4 235 12/11/1993 9 North Carolina State West Palm Beach, Fla. 19 Marco Wilson CB
49 Cardona, Joe LS 6-2 245 4/16/1992 10 Navy El Cajon, Calif. 21 Antonio Gibson RB

Dial, Marcellas CB 6-0 190 12/6/2000 R South Carolina Woodruff, S.C. 23 Kyle Dugger S
3 Douglas, DeMario WR 5-8 192 12/8/2000 2 Liberty Jacksonville, Fla. 24 Joshuah Bledsoe S
23 Dugger, Kyle S 6-1 216 3/22/1996 5 Lenoir-Rhyne Decatur, Ga. 25 Marcus Jones CB
95 Ekuale, Daniel DT 6-3 310 1/13/1994 6 Washington State Pago Pago, Amer. Samoa 26 Shaun Wade CB
53 Elliss, Christian LB 6-2 231 1/2/1999 3 Idaho Highlands Ranch, Colo. 28 Alex Austin CB
21 Gibson, Antonio RB 6-0 228 6/23/1998 5 Memphis Stockbridge, Ga. 29 Isaiah Bolden CB
44 Giles-Harris, Joe LB 6-2 234 4/1/1997 3 Duke Montvale, N.J. 30 Marte Mapu LB
92 Godchaux, Davon DT 6-3 330 11/11/1994 8 Louisiana State Plaquemine, La. 31 Jonathan Jones CB
0 Gonzalez, Christian CB 6-1 205 6/28/2002 2 Oregon The Colony, Texas 32 Jaylinn Hawkins S
36 Harris, Kevin RB 5-10 225 11/17/2000 2 South Carolina Hinesville, Ga. 33 Anfernee Jennings LB
39 Hasty, JaMycal RB 5-8 205 9/12/1996 5 Baylor Longview, Texas 36 Kevin Harris RB 
32 Hawkins, Jaylinn S 6-1 208 8/27/1997 5 Califnornia Buena Park, Calif. 37 Chad Ryland K
42 Hearn, Azizi CB 6-1 204 6/5/1999 1 UCLA Oceanside, Calif. 38 Rhamondre Stevenson RB
85 Henry, Hunter TE 6-5 249 12/7/1994 9 Arkansas Little Rock, Ark. 39 JaMycal Hasty RB
97 Hill, Trysten DT 6-3 310 3/25/1998 5 Central Florida Live Oak, Fla. 41 Brenden Schooler S
81 Hooper, Austin TE 6-4 254 10/29/1994 9 Stanford Concord, Calif. 42 Azizi Hearn CB
33 Jennings, Anfernee LB 6-2 255 5/1/1997 5 Alabama Dadeville, Ala. 43 Ke'Shawn Vaughn RB 
31 Jones, Jonathan CB 5-9 185 9/20/1993 9 Auburn Carrollton, Ga. 44 Joe Giles-Harris LB 
25 Jones, Marcus CB 5-8 188 10/22/1998 3 Houston Enterprise, Ala. 46 La'Michael Pettway TE 
74 Jordan, Michael G 6-6 315 1/25/1998 5 Ohio State Canton, Mich. 48 Jahlani Tavai LB
9 Judon, Matthew LB 6-3 270 8/15/1992 9 Grand Valley State West Bloomfield, Mich. 49 Joe Cardona LS
51 Leverett, Nick G/C 6-3 310 11/11/1997 4 North Carolina Central Concord, N.C. 50 Raekwon McMillan LB
59 Lowe, Vederian T 6-5 315 4/17/1999 3 Illinois Rockford, Ill. 51 Nick Leverett G
82 Luther, T.J. WR 5-11 195 5/13/2000 1 Gardner-Webb Port Charlotte, Fla. 52 William Bradley-King DE
68 Mafi, Atonio G 6-3 330 10/20/2000 2 UCLA Shoreview, Calif. 53 Christian Elliss LB
30 Mapu, Marte LB 6-3 230 11/8/1999 2 Sacramento State Hawthorne, Ca. 55 Joshua Uche LB
10 Maye, Drake QB 6-4 225 8/30/2002 R North Carolina Huntersville, N.C. 59 Vederian Lowe T
50 McMillan, Raekwon LB 6-2 250 11/17/1995 8 Ohio State Hinesville, Ga. 60 David Andrews C

Milton III, Joe QB 6-5 246 3/6/2000 R Tennessee Orlando, Fla. 62 Sidy Sow G
77 Okorafor, Chukwuma T 6-6 320 8/8/1997 7 Western Michigan Southfield, Mich. 64 Andrew Stueber OL 
71 Onwenu, Mike OL 6-3 350 12/10/1997 5 Michigan Detroit, Mich. 67 Jake Andrews OL
2 Osborn, K.J. WR 6-0 200 6/10/1997 5 Miami (Fla.) Bradenton, Fla. 68 Atonio Mafi G
5 Peppers, Jabrill S 5-11 217 10/4/1995 8 Michigan Paramus, N.J. 69 Cole Strange G
46 Pettway, La'Michael TE 6-3 250 3/20/1997 1 Iowa State Atmore, Ala. 70 Caedan Wallace T
98 Pharms Jr., Jeremiah DT 6-2 300 10/16/1996 2 Friends Stockton, Calif. 71 Mike Onwenu OL
1 Polk, Ja'Lynn WR 6-1 203 4/11/2001 R Washington Lufkin, Texas 72 Tyrone Wheatley Jr. T
83 Reagor, Jalen WR 5-11 197 1/2/1999 5 TCU Waxahachie, Texas 74 Michael Jordan G 
96 Roberts, Sam DT 6-5 300 4/14/1998 3 Northwest Missouri St. Waynesville, Mo. 76 Calvin Anderson T

Robinson, Layden G 6-3 311 5/3/2001 R Texas A&M Manvel, Texas 77 Chukwuma Okorafor T
13 Rourke, Nathan QB 6-1 210 5/24/1998 1 Ohio Elmore, Ala. 80 Kayshon Boutte WR
37 Ryland, Chad K 6-0 195 10/15/1999 2 Maryland Lebanon, Pa. 81 Austin Hooper TE
41 Schooler, Brenden S 6-2 210 5/30/1997 3 Texas Dana Point, Calif. 82 T.J. Luther WR
7 Smith-Schuster, JuJu WR 6-1 215 11/22/1996 8 Southern California Long Beach, Calif. 83 Jalen Reagor WR
62 Sow, Sidy G 6-5 318 6/10/1998 2 Eastern Michigan Bromont, Quebec 84 Kendrick Bourne WR
38 Stevenson, Rhamondre RB 6-0 227 2/23/1998 4 Oklahoma Las Vegas, Nev. 85 Hunter Henry TE
69 Strange, Cole G 6-5 310 7/31/1998 3 Chattanooga Knoxville, Tenn. 86 Kawaan Baker WR
64 Stueber, Andrew OL 6-7 318 7/1/1999 2 Michigan Darien, Conn. 87 Mitchell Wilcox TE
16 Takitaki, Sione LB 6-1 245 6/8/1995 6 Brigham Young Menifee, Calif. 90 Christian Barmore DT
48 Tavai, Jahlani LB 6-2 255 9/28/1996 6 Hawaii Inglewood, Calif. 91 Deatrich Wise Jr. DE
11 Thornton, Tyquan WR 6-2 185 8/7/2000 3 Baylor Miami, Fla. 92 Davon Godchaux DT
55 Uche, Joshua LB 6-1 240 9/18/1998 5 Michigan Miami, Fla. 93 Oshane Ximines LB
43 Vaughn, Ke'Shawn RB 5-10 221 5/4/1997 5 Vanderbilt Nashville, Tenn. 94 Armon Watts DT
26 Wade, Shaun CB 6-1 195 9/16/1998 4 Ohio State Jacksonville, Fla. 95 Daniel Ekuale DT
70 Wallace, Caedan T 6-5 314 4/18/2000 R Penn State Robbinsville, N.J. 96 Sam Roberts DT
94 Watts, Armon DT 6-5 307 7/22/1996 6 Arkansas St. Louis, Mo. 97 Trysten Hill DT
72 Wheatley Jr., Tyrone T 6-6 320 2/4/1997 2 Stony Brook Buffalo, N.Y. 98 Jeremiah Pharms Jr. DT
99 White, Keion DE 6-5 285 1/20/1999 2 Georgia Tech Garner, N.C. 99 Keion White DE
87 Wilcox, Mitchell TE 6-4 250 11/7/1996 4 South Florida Tarpon Springs, Fla. Javon Baker WR
19 Wilson, Marco CB 6-0 191 3/3/1999 4 Florida Plantation, Fla. Jaheim Bell TE
91 Wise Jr., Deatrich DE 6-5 280 7/26/1994 8 Arkansas Carrollton, Texas Marcellas Dial CB

Ximines, Oshane LB 6-4 254 12/7/1995 5 Old Dominion Ahoskie, N.C. Joe Milton III QB
4 Zappe, Bailey QB 6-1 215 4/26/1999 3 Western Kentucky Victoria, Texas Layden Robinson G

HEAD COACH: JEROD MAYO 
ASSISTANTS: DeMarcus Covington, Defensive Coordinator; Jeremy Springer, Special Teams Coordinator; Alex Van Pelt, Offenisve Coordinator; 
Bob Bicknell, Tight Ends; Vinny DePalma, Defensive Coaching Assistant; Taylor Embree, Running Backs; Dont'a Hightower, Inside Linebackers; 
Tyler Hughes, Wide Receivers; Robert Kugler, Assistant Offensive Line; Jamael Lett, Defensive Coaching Assistant;   
Ben McAdoo, Senior Offensive Assistant; Michael McCarthy, Offensive Coaching Assistant; T.C. McCartney, Quarterbacks; 
Brian McDonough, Assistant Strength and Conditioning; Jerry Montgomery, Defensive Line; Scott Peters, Offensive Line; Tom Quinn, Assistan Special Teams;  
Coby Tippett, Special Teams Coaching Assistant; Tiquan Underwood, Assistant Wide Receivers; Drew Wilkins, Outside Linebackers. 

ALPHABETICAL ROSTER NUMERICAL ROSTER
AS OF APRIL 30, 2024



# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN

90 Barmore, Christian DT 6-5 315 7/28/1999 4 Alabama Philadelphia, Pa. 
52 Bradley-King, William DE 6-4 265 12/22/1997 1 Baylor Kansas City, Mo. 
95 Ekuale, Daniel DT 6-3 310 1/13/1994 6 Washington State Pago Pago, American Samoa 
92 Godchaux, Davon DT 6-3 330 11/11/1994 8 Louisiana State Plaquemine, La. 
97 Hill, Trysten DT 6-3 310 3/25/1998 5 Central Florida Live Oak, Fla.
98 Pharms Jr., Jeremiah DT 6-2 300 10/16/1996 2 Friends Stockton, Calif. 
96 Roberts, Sam DT 6-5 300 4/14/1998 3 Northwest Missouri St. Waynesville, Mo. 
94 Watts, Armon DT 6-5 307 7/22/1996 6 Arkansas St. Louis, Mo. 
99 White, Keion DE 6-5 285 1/20/1999 2 Georgia Tech Garner, N.C.
91 Wise Jr., Deatrich DE 6-5 280 7/26/1994 8 Arkansas Carrollton, Texas

8 Bentley, Ja'Whaun LB 6-2 250 8/24/1996 7 Purdue Glenarden, Md. 
53 Elliss, Christian LB 6-2 231 1/2/1999 3 Idaho Highlands Ranch, Colo. 
44 Giles-Harris, Joe LB 6-2 234 4/1/1997 3 Duke Montvale, N.J. 
33 Jennings, Anfernee LB 6-2 255 5/1/1997 5 Alabama Dadeville, Ala. 
9 Judon, Matthew LB 6-3 270 8/15/1992 9 Grand Valley State West Bloomfield, Mich. 

30 Mapu, Marte LB 6-3 230 11/8/1999 2 Sacramento State Hawthorne, Calif. 
50 McMillan, Raekwon LB 6-2 250 11/17/1995 8 Ohio State Hinesville, Ga. 
16 Takitaki, Sione LB 6-1 245 6/8/1995 6 Brigham Young Menifee, Calif. 
48 Tavai, Jahlani LB 6-2 255 9/28/1996 6 Hawaii Inglewood, Calif. 
55 Uche, Joshua LB 6-1 240 9/18/1998 5 Michigan Miami, Fla. 
93 Ximines, Oshane LB 6-4 254 12/7/1995 5 Old Dominion Ahoskie, N.C. 

28 Austin, Alex CB 6-1 191 5/22/2001 2 Oregon State Long Beach, Calif. 
24 Bledsoe, Joshuah S 5-11 207 12/30/1998 3 Missouri Houston, Texas 
29 Bolden, Isaiah CB 6-2 205 12/16/1999 2 Jackson State Tampa, Fla. 

Dial, Marcellas CB 6-0 190 12/6/2000 R South Carolina Woodruff, S.C.
23 Dugger, Kyle S 6-1 216 3/22/1996 5 Lenoir-Rhyne Decatur, Ga. 
0 Gonzalez, Christian CB 6-1 205 6/28/2002 2 Oregon The Colony, Texas 

32 Hawkins, Jaylinn S 6-1 208 8/27/1997 5 California Buena Park, Calif. 
42 Hearn, Azizi CB 6-1 204 6/5/1999 1 UCLA Oceanside, Calif. 
31 Jones, Jonathan CB 5-9 185 9/20/1993 9 Auburn Carrollton, Ga. 
25 Jones, Marcus CB 5-8 188 10/22/1998 3 Houston Enterprise, Ala. 
5 Peppers, Jabrill S 5-11 217 10/4/1995 8 Michigan Paramus, N.J. 

41 Schooler, Brenden S 6-2 210 5/30/1997 3 Texas Dana Point, Calif. 
26 Wade, Shaun CB 6-1 195 9/16/1998 4 Ohio State Jacksonville, Fla. 
19 Wilson, Marco CB 6-0 191 3/3/1999 4 Florida Plantation, Fla. 

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN

76 Anderson, Calvin T 6-5 305 3/25/1996 6 Texas Austin, Texas
60 Andrews, David C 6-2 300 7/10/1992 10 Georgia  Johns Creek, Ga. 
67 Andrews, Jake OL 6-3 308 11/11/1999 2 Troy Millbrook, Ala. 
74 Jordan, Michael OL 6-6 315 1/25/1998 5 Ohio State Canton, Mich. 
51 Leverett, Nick G/C 6-3 310 11/11/1997 4 North Carolina Central Salisbury, N.C.  
59 Lowe, Vederian T 6-5 315 4/17/1999 3 Illinois Rockford, Ill. 
68 Mafi, Atonio G 6-3 330 10/20/2000 2 UCLA Shoreview, Calif. 
77 Okorafor, Chukwuma T 6-6 320 8/8/1997 7 Western Michigan Southfield, Mich. 
71 Onwenu, Mike OL 6-3 350 12/10/1997 5 Michigan Detroit, Mich. 

Robinson, Layden G 6-3 311 5/3/2001 R Texas A&M Manvel, Texas 
62 Sow, Sidy G 6-5 318 6/10/1998 2 Eastern Michigan Bromont, Quebec
69 Strange, Cole G 6-5 310 7/31/1998 3 Chattanooga Knoxville, Tenn. 
64 Stueber, Andrew OL 6-7 318 7/1/1999 2 Michigan Darien, Conn. 
70 Wallace, Caedan T 6-5 314 4/18/2000 R Penn State Robbinsville, N.J. 
72 Wheatley Jr., Tyrone T 6-6 320 2/4/1997 2 Stony Brook Buffalo, N.Y. 

14 Brissett, Jacoby QB 6-4 235 12/11/1993 9 North Carolina State West Palm Beach, Fla. 
10 Maye, Drake QB 6-4 225 8/30/2002 R North Carolina Huntersville, N.C. 

Milton III, Joe QB 6-5 246 3/6/2000 R Tennessee Orlando, Fa. 
13 Rourke, Nathan QB 6-1 210 5/24/1998 1 Ohio Elmore, Ala. 
4 Zappe, Bailey QB 6-1 215 4/26/1999 3 Western Kentucky Victoria, Texas

Baker, Javon WR 6-1 202 2/18/2002 R UCF Atlanta, Ga. 
86 Baker, Kawaan WR 6-1 210 8/24/1998 1 South Alabama College Park, Ga. 
84 Bourne, Kendrick WR 6-1 205 8/4/1995 8 Eastern Washington Portland, Ore. 
80 Boutte, Kayshon WR 5-11 197 5/7/2002 2 Louisiana State New Iberia, La. 
3 Douglas, DeMario WR 5-8 192 12/8/2000 2 Liberty Jacksonville, Fla. 

82 Luther, T.J. WR 5-11 195 5/13/2000 1 Gardner-Webb Port Charlotte, Fla. 
2 Osborn, K.J. WR 6-0 200 6/10/1997 5 Miami (Fla.) Bradenton, Fla. 
1 Polk, Ja'Lynn WR 6-1 203 4/11/2001 R Washington Lufkin, Texas 

83 Reagor, Jalen WR 5-11 197 1/2/1999 5 TCU Waxahachie, Texas
7 Smith-Schuster, JuJu WR 6-1 215 11/22/1996 8 Southern California Long Beach, Calif. 

11 Thornton, Tyquan WR 6-2 185 8/7/2000 3 Baylor Miami, Fla. 

21 Gibson, Antonio RB 6-0 228 6/23/1998 5 Memphis Stockbridge, Ga. 
36 Harris, Kevin RB 5-10 225 11/17/2000 2 South Carolina Hinesville, Ga. 
39 Hasty, JaMycal RB 5-8 205 9/12/1996 5 Baylor Longview, Texas 
38 Stevenson, Rhamondre RB 6-0 227 2/23/1998 4 Oklahoma Las Vegas, Nev. 
43 Vaughn, Ke'Shawn RB 5-10 221 5/4/1997 5 Vanderbilt Nashville, Tenn. 

Bell, Jaheim TE 6-2 241 6/14/2001 R Florida State Valdosta, Ga. 
85 Henry, Hunter TE 6-5 249 12/7/1994 9 Arkansas Little Rock, Ark. 
81 Hooper, Austin TE 6-4 254 10/29/1994 9 Stanford Concord, Calif. 
46 Pettway, La'Michael TE 6-3 250 3/20/1997 1 Iowa State Atmore, Ala. 
87 Wilcox, Mitchell TE 6-4 250 11/7/1996 4 South Florida Tarpon Springs, Fla. 

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN

17 Baringer, Bryce P 6-2 215 4/26/1999 2 Michigan State Pontiac, Mich. 
49 Cardona, Joe LS 6-2 245 4/16/1992 10 Navy El Cajon, Calif. 
37 Ryland, Chad K 6-0 195 10/15/1999 2 Maryland Lebanon, Pa. 
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